
$524,000 - 215 S Spring Lake Way, Star
MLS® #98962206 

$524,000
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,220 sqft
Residential on 0.18 Acres

Pinewood Lakes, Star, ID

Welcome to this beautiful 3 bed, 2.5 ba, 2 car
garage home in sought-after Pinewood Lakes!
Enjoy relaxing on the covered front porch or
cozying up by the fireplace in the spacious
great room. Bright dining area flows into the
large kitchen which is perfect for entertaining.
Primary bedroom suite on main level features
a walk-in closet and private bath, while
upstairs offers 2 generously sized bedrooms
and full bath. Step outside to a fenced
backyard with a cement patio and firepit - ideal
for BBQs and quiet evenings. Located across
the street from the community pool and park,
youâ€™ll love the lifestyle this neighborhood
offers. New carpet throughout! But wait -
there's more! Pending availability, there's even
the possibility to rent a spot in the community
storage lot for boats and RV's. Don't miss your
chance to own in this vibrant, welcoming
community!

Built in 2005

Essential Information

MLS® # 98962206

Price Per SQFT $236

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Square Footage 2,220

Acres 0.18

Year Built 2005

Type Residential



Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 215 S Spring Lake Way

Area Star - 0950

Subdivision Pinewood Lakes

City Star

County Ada

State ID

Zip Code 83669

Amenities

Utilities Sewer Connected, Cable Connected

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Attached, Finished Driveway

# of Garages 2

Has Pool Yes

Pool Community

Golf Course N

Interior

Interior Features Bath-Master, Bed-Master Main Level, Great Room, Walk-In Closet(s),
Pantry

Appliances Gas Water Heater, Dishwasher, Disposal, Microwave, Oven/Range
Freestanding

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Central Air

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Gas

Stories Two

Primary On Main Yes

Exterior

Lot Description Standard Lot  6000-9999 SF, Sidewalks, Corner Lot, Auto Sprinkler
System, Full Sprinkler System

Roof Composition

School Information

District West Ada School District



Elementary Star

Middle Star

High Owyhee

Additional Information

Date Listed September 19th, 2025

Days on Market 18

HOA Fees $180

HOA Fees Freq. Quarterly

Property Taxes $1,664

Tax Year 2024

Office Silvercreek Realty Group

Contact Info broker@silvercreekrealty.com

Listing Details

Listing Office Silvercreek Realty Group

IDX information is provided exclusively for consumers' personal, non-commercial use, and may not be
used for any purpose other than to identify prospective properties consumers may be interested in
purchasing. IMLS does not assume any liability for missing or inaccurate data.  Information provided by
IMLS is deemed reliable but not guaranteed.
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